## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 022989 Frame 0481. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Receiving Party.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Qing Dong	06/26/2006
Jianqiang Wang	06/17/2006
Hengyuan Lang	06/19/2006
Jiong Lan	06/20/2006

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triad Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	9381 Judicial Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10584076

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)871-3392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617)871-3305

Email: allison.blake@Novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Blake

Address Line 1: 220 Massachusetts Avenue

Address Line 2: NIBRI

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34060-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark W. Milstead

PATENT REEL: 022994 FRAME: 0073 10584076

CH \$40.00

500917394

Total Attachments: 6

source=34060COVERSHEET#page1.tif source=34060COVERSHEET#page2.tif source=34060Assignment1#page1.tif

source=34060Assignment1#page2.tif

source=34060Assignment1#page3.tif

source=34060Assignment1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022994 FRAME: 0074

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

and a second control of the second control o	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	The second of th
	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Qing Dong	06/26/2006
Jianqiang Wang	06/17/2006
Hengyuan Lang	06/19/2006
Jiong Lan	06/20/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis AG	
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4056	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10584076	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)871-3392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(617)871-3305

Email:

allison.blake@Novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Blake

Address Line 1:

220 Massachusetts Avenue

Address Line 2:

NIBRI

Address Line 4:

Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKE	NUMBER:	JMBER: 34060-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W. Milstead		Mark W. Milstead	
Signature:	Signature: /Mark W. Milstead/		
Date:	Date: 07/22/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=34060Assignr source=34060Assignr source=34060Assignr source=34060Assignr	nent1#page2.tif nent1#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMAT	ION		
EPAS ID:	PAT9354	435	
Receipt Date:	07/22/20	09	
Fee Amount:	\$40		

**REEL: 022994 FRAME: 0076** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

1 / We, the undersigned

Qing DONG, 12935 Flintwood Way, San Diego, CA 92130, USA Jianqiang WANG, 8 Beverly Road, Acton, MA 01720, USA Hengyuan LANG, 13798 Kerry Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, USA Jiong LAN, 6401 Shellmound Street, Apt. 7415, Emeryville, CA 94608, USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Triad Therapeutics, Inc., of 9381 Judicial Drive, San Diego, California 92121,, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

BICYCLIC HETEROCYCLIC P-38 KINASE INHIBITORS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/US2004/043682

filed 23.12.2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Triad Therapeutics, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Triad Therapeutics, Inc.

	** Signed on  6 / 2 6 / 0 6
Qiếg DONG	
Jianqiang WANG	
Hengyuan LANG	
Jiong LAN	

US 07/01

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I / We, the undersigned

Qing DONG, 12935 Flintwood Way, San Diego, CA 92130, USA Jianqiang WANG, 8 Beverly Road, Acton, MA 01720, USA Hengyuan LANG, 13798 Kerry Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, USA Jiong LAN, 6401 Shellmound Street, Apt. 7415, Emeryville, CA 94608, USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Triad Therapeutics, Inc., of 9381 Judicial Drive, San Diego, California 92121,, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

BICYCLIC HETEROCYCLIC P-38 KINASE INHIBITORS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/US2004/043682

filed 23.12.2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Triad Therapeutics, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Triad Therapeutics, Inc.

Signed on

Qing DONG	
	6/17/2006
Jiangiang WANG	
Hengyuan LANG	<u> </u>
Jiong LAN	

US 07/01

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We, the undersigned

Qing DONG, 12935 Flintwood Way, San Diego, CA 92130, USA
Jianqiang WANG, 8 Beverly Road, Acton, MA 01720, USA
Hengyuan LANG, 13798 Kerry Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, USA
Jiong LAN, 6401 Shellmound Street, Apt. 7415, Emeryville, CA 94608, USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Triad Therapeutics, Inc., of 9381 Judicial Drive, San Diego, California 92121,, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

BICYCLIC HETEROCYCLIC P-38 KINASE INHIBITORS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/US2004/043682

filed 23.12.2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Triad Therapeutics, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Triad Therapeutics, Inc.

	Signed on	
Qing DONG		
mananaya	<del></del>	
Jianqiang WANG		
H <b>engyua</b> n LANG		
Heligydan chiro		
Jiong LAN		

US 07/01

### ASSIGNMENT

I / We, the undersigned

Qing DONG, 12935 Flintwood Way, San Diego, CA 92130, USA
Jianqiang WANG, 8 Beveriy Road, Acton, MA 01720, USA
Hengyuan LANG, 13798 Kerry Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, USA
Jiong LAN, 6401 Shellmound Street, Apt. 7415, Emeryville, CA 94608, USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Triad Therapeutics, Inc., of 9381 Judicial Drive, San Diego, California 92121,, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

BICYCLIC HETEROCYCLIC P-38 KINASE INHIBITORS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/US2004/043682

filed 23.12.2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Triad Therapeutics, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Triad Therapeutics, Inc.

	Signed on	
Qing DONG		
Jianqiang WANG		
2		
Hengyuan LANG	, de i	
Charles Charles	<u>6/20/2006</u>	
Jiona LAN	The state of the s	

US 97/01

REEL: 022994 FRAME: 0080